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Directorate of Technical Education, Mumbai. 
3, Mahapalika Marg, Post Box 1967,Mumbai- 400001.(M.S.). 

Direct Second Year of Post SSC Diploma in Engineering/Technology for AY 2024 - 2025 

Vacancy of the Admissions for the Separate Division for Working Professionals for   

Re-Allocation 
                                                                                                                                           Publish date:08-09-2024  

 

Sr.No. Course Institute 
Institute 
Disctict 

Institute 
Latitude 

Institute 
Longitude 

Sanctioned 
Intake 

Admissions Vacancy 

 
 

1 

 
 

229429380W- 
Electrical 

Engineering 

2294-Shri Sai 

Janavikas 

Pratishtan's 
Sow.Shardadevi 

Pandit Polytechnic 
institute,Alani, 

Osmanabad 

 
 

Dharashiv 

 
 

18.27457 

 
 

76.02002 

 
 

30 

 
 

30 

 
 

0 

 
2 

302619180UW- 

Civil Engineering 

3026-M. H. Saboo 

Siddik Polytechnic, 
Mumbai 

 
Mumbai City 

 
18.9684 

 
72.8314 

 
30 

 
30 

 
0 

 
 

3 

 
541329380W- 

Electrical 

Engineering 

5413-Netaji 
Subhashchandra 

Bose Edu 

Trust,Netaji 

Polytechnic.,Dhule 

 
 

Dhule 

 
 

20.90323 

 
 

74.78381 

 
 

30 

 
 

30 

 
 

0 

 
 

4 

 
541361280W- 
Mechanical 

Engineering 

5413-Netaji 

Subhashchandra 
Bose Edu 

Trust,Netaji 

Polytechnic.,Dhule 

 
 

Dhule 

 
 

20.90323 

 
 

74.78381 

 
 

30 

 
 

30 

 
 

0 

 
5 

663229380W- 

Electrical 

Engineering 

6632-Navsahyadri 
Education 

Society's Group of 
Institutions 

 
Pune 

 
18.24934 

 
73.87975 

 
30 

 
28 

 
2 

 
 

6 

 
536529380W- 

Electrical 
Engineering 

5365-Ahinsa 
Institute of 

Technology, Post. 
Dondaicha, 

Dist.Dhule 

 
 

Dhule 

 
 

21.30319 

 
 

74.5996 

 
 

30 

 
 

27 

 
 

3 

 
7 

676861280W- 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

6768-P.K. 

Technical Campus, 
Pune. 

 
Pune 

 
18.7363 

 
73.87323 

 
30 

 
26 

 
4 

 
 

8 

 
644419180W-Civil 
Engineering 

6444-Shriram 

Institute Of 

Engineering & 
Technology, 

(Poly), Paniv 

 
 

Solapur 

 
 

17.84016 

 
 

74.97348 

 
 

30 

 
 

23 

 
 

7 

 
 

9 

 
414219180W-Civil 

Engineering 

4142-G. H. Raisoni 
College of 

Engineering & 

Management, 
Nagpur 

 
 

Nagpur 

 
 

21.10524 

 
 

79.00341 

 
 

30 

 
 

22 

 
 

8 

 

 
10 

 
510629380W- 
Electrical 

Engineering 

5106-Khandesh 

College Education 
Society's College 

Of Engineering 

And Management, 
Jalgaon 

 

 
Jalgaon 

 

 
21.00739 

 

 
75.55221 

 

 
30 

 

 
18 

 

 
12 

 
 

11 

 

 
218519180W-Civil 
Engineering 

2185-Dharati 
Janseva 

Pratishthan, 
Diploma In 

Engineering & 

Technology 
Institute, Jalna 

 
 

Jalna 

 
 

19.80039 

 
 

75.89223 

 
 

30 

 
 

17 

 
 

13 



  

 2/3 

 

2 

 
12 

302129380UW- 

Electrical 
Engineering 

3021-K. J. 

Somaiya 

Polytechnic, 
Mumbai 

 
Mumbai 
Suburban 

 
19.07266 

 
72.89896 

 
30 

 
17 

 
13 

 
13 

302629380UW- 

Electrical 

Engineering 

3026-M. H. Saboo 

Siddik Polytechnic, 
Mumbai 

 
Mumbai City 

 
18.9684 

 
72.8314 

 
30 

 
17 

 
13 

 
 

14 

541337280W- 

Electronics and 

Telecommunication 
Engg 

5413-Netaji 

Subhashchandra 

Bose Edu 
Trust,Netaji 

Polytechnic.,Dhule 

 
 

Dhule 

 
 

20.90323 

 
 

74.78381 

 
 

30 

 
 

16 

 
 

14 

 
15 

 
250819180W-Civil 

Engineering 

2508-GRAMIN 

TECHNICAL AND 
MANAGEMENT 

CAMPUS NANDED. 

 
Nanded 

 
19.11181 

 
77.29784 

 
60 

 
29 

 
31 

 
 

16 

 
 

229461280W- 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

2294-Shri Sai 

Janavikas 
Pratishtan's 

Sow.Shardadevi 

Pandit Polytechnic 
institute,Alani, 

Osmanabad 

 
 

Dharashiv 

 
 

18.27457 

 
 

76.02002 

 
 

30 

 
 

13 

 
 

17 

 
 

17 

 
414229380W- 
Electrical 

Engineering 

4142-G. H. Raisoni 

College of 

Engineering & 

Management, 
Nagpur 

 
 

Nagpur 

 
 

21.10524 

 
 

79.00341 

 
 

30 

 
 

13 

 
 

17 

 
 

18 

 
644429380W- 

Electrical 
Engineering 

6444-Shriram 
Institute Of 

Engineering & 
Technology, 

(Poly), Paniv 

 
 

Solapur 

 
 

17.84016 

 
 

74.97348 

 
 

30 

 
 

13 

 
 

17 

 
 

19 

 
645129380W- 
Electrical 

Engineering 

6451-Samarth 

Rural Education 
Institute, Samarth 

Polytechnic, 
Bangarwadi, Belhe 

 
 

Pune 

 
 

19.12918 

 
 

74.18917 

 
 

30 

 
 

13 

 
 

17 

 
 

20 

 
 

676661280W- 
Mechanical 

Engineering 

6766-Phaltan 
Education 

Society's College 
of Engineering 

Thakurki Tal- 

Phaltan Dist- 
Satara 

 
 

Satara 

 
 

17.95846 

 
 

74.41271 

 
 

30 

 
 

13 

 
 

17 

 
 

21 

 
414261280W- 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

4142-G. H. Raisoni 

College of 

Engineering & 
Management, 

Nagpur 

 
 

Nagpur 

 
 

21.10524 

 
 

79.00341 

 
 

30 

 
 

12 

 
 

18 

 
 

22 

 
536519180W-Civil 

Engineering 

5365-Ahinsa 
Institute of 

Technology, Post. 

Dondaicha, 
Dist.Dhule 

 
 

Dhule 

 
 

21.30319 

 
 

74.5996 

 
 

30 

 
 

12 

 
 

18 

 
23 

663261280W- 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

6632-Navsahyadri 

Education 

Society's Group of 
Institutions 

 
Pune 

 
18.24934 

 
73.87975 

 
30 

 
12 

 
18 

 
 

24 

 

 
229419180W-Civil 

Engineering 

2294-Shri Sai 

Janavikas 

Pratishtan's 
Sow.Shardadevi 

Pandit Polytechnic 
institute,Alani, 

Osmanabad 

 
 

Dharashiv 

 
 

18.27457 

 
 

76.02002 

 
 

30 

 
 

11 

 
 

19 

 
25 

302661280UW- 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

3026-M. H. Saboo 

Siddik Polytechnic, 
Mumbai 

 
Mumbai City 

 
18.9684 

 
72.8314 

 
30 

 
11 

 
19 
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3 

 
 

26 

414237280W- 

Electronics and 
Telecommunication 

Engg 

4142-G. H. Raisoni 

College of 

Engineering & 
Management, 

Nagpur 

 
 

Nagpur 

 
 

21.10524 

 
 

79.00341 

 
 

30 

 
 

11 

 
 

19 
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4 

 
 

27 

 
536561280W- 

Mechanical 
Engineering 

5365-Ahinsa 

Institute of 

Technology, Post. 
Dondaicha, 

Dist.Dhule 

 
 

Dhule 

 
 

21.30319 

 
 

74.5996 

 
 

30 

 
 

11 

 
 

19 

 
 

28 

 
 

222429380W- 

Electrical 

Engineering 

2224- 
Gramodyogik 

Shikshan Mandal's 

Marathwada 

Institute of 

Technology, 
Aurangabad 

 

 
Chhatrapati 

Sambhajinagar 

 
 

19.85023 

 
 

75.32261 

 
 

30 

 
 

10 

 
 

20 

 
 

29 

 
645161280W- 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

6451-Samarth 
Rural Education 

Institute, Samarth 
Polytechnic, 

Bangarwadi, Belhe 

 
 

Pune 

 
 

19.12918 

 
 

74.18917 

 
 

15 

 
 

5 

 
 

10 

 
30 

 
663219180W-Civil 

Engineering 

6632-Navsahyadri 

Education 
Society's Group of 

Institutions 

 
Pune 

 
18.24934 

 
73.87975 

 
30 

 
10 

 
20 

 


